

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 931

Sponsor: SENATOR TOMLINSON

Printer's No. 1309

1 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 4 through 6, by striking out all of
2 said lines

3 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 16 through 22, by striking out "of
4 the" in line 16 and all of lines 17 through 22 and inserting
5 location required under 49 CFR 192.179 (relating to
6 transmission line valves).

7 Amend Bill, page 3, line 30; page 4, lines 1 through 4; by
8 striking out all of said lines on said pages and inserting
9 utility shall repair or replace the valve as soon as
10 reasonably practicable.

11 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 14 through 20, by striking out "of
12 the" in line 14 and all of lines 15 through 20 and inserting
13 location required under 49 CFR 192.179 (relating to
14 transmission line valves).

15 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 28 through 30; page 5, lines 1 and
16 2; by striking out all of said lines on said pages and inserting
17 utility shall repair or replace the valve as soon as
18 reasonably practicable.